

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1504/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2008 in CRLA No. 909/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

VELU @ VELMURUGAN &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OFPOLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Swarupa Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.  
for Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted  
two weeks' time for filing vakalatnama and to get instructions. List  
after two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master