

ITEM NO.100

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1047 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

VELU @ VELMURUGAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OFPOLICE
(With appln(s) for bail)

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Swarupa Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants is present.

None for the respondent.

Registry shall process the matter for listing before
the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd